RESOLUTION APPROVING A REVISED AMENDMENT TO THE PROJECT PLAN AND BOUNDARIES OF TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICT NO. 6, CITY OF LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse approved an amendment to the Project Plan and boundaries of Tax Incremental District No. 6 on April 11, 2019 as Resolution #19-0433; and,

WHEREAS, during the submittal of the amendment to the Department of Revenue ("DOR"), staff was advised that to accept the amendment as presented, some of the parcels to be removed that were included in the previous amendment would also require a boundary amendment for Tax Incremental District No. 11; and,

WHEREAS, the DOR also advised that the City could proceed with the amendment if only choosing to remove parcel 17-20017-40.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the revised amendment to the project plan is approved.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 12, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin